DONNELLY GROUP

Final Classification

.y -
Intercontinental
Rally Challenge

National
Group Cls Stage Penalty Diff Diff
Pos # Driver Class Pos Time Time Tot. time prev 1st
1 103 GASS D. (GBR) 9A 1 2:01:59.5 2:01:59.5
SHERRY E. (IRL)
2 102 DONNELLY E. (GBR) 9A 2 2:03:27.0 2:03:27.0 +1:27.5 +1:27.5
TONER P. (GBR)
3 101 MCGARRITY D. (GBR) 9A 3 2:06:30.2 2:06:30.2 +3:03.2 +4:30.7
MCKEE J. (GBR)
4 107 PEREZ S. (GBR) 9A 4 2:09:12.9 2:09:12.9 +2:42.7 +7:13.4
SPOONER P. (GBR)
5 110 HETHERINGTON A. 8 1 2:12:19.8 2:12:19.8 +3:06.9 +10:20.3
NOLAN G. (IRL)
6 112 STEWART D. (GBR) 7 1 2:13:43.1 2:13:43.1 +1:23.3 +11:43.6
WHITE D. (GBR)
7 129 PATTERSON W. (IRL) K 1 2:14:22.7 2:14:22.7 +39.6 +12:23.2
MCGARRITY M. (GBR)
8 125 BRAMMER R. (GBR) 9A 5 2:14:35.6 2:14:35.6 +12.9 +12:36.1
FLEMING D. (IRL)
9 113 WARING ). (GBR) 8 2 2:14:56.1 2:14:56.1 +20.5 +12:56.6
MCCARTHY J. (IRL)
10 114 FERGUSON T. (GBR) 2 1 2:15:16.6 2:15:16.6 +20.5 +13:17.1
MCELROY D. (GBR)
11 124 CONLON R. (IRL) 7 2 2:15:50.6 2:15:50.6 +34.0 +13:51.1
WHEELAN S. (IRL)
12 118 MCGRADY F. (GBR) 7 3 2:15:57.3 2:15:57.3 +6.7 +13:57.8
HANNA M. (GBR)
13 137 KILPATRICK C. (GBR) 9B 1 2:16:12.4 2:16:12.4 +15.1 +14:12.9
JOHNSTON I. (GBR)
14 131 MCIVOR K. (GBR) c4 1 2:16:35.0 2:16:35.0 +22.6 +14:35.5
BURNS D. (GBR)
15 127 GRAHAM E. (GBR) K 2 2:17:05.6 2:17:05.6 +30.6 +15:06.1
GRAHAM W. (GBR)
16 126 ORR K. (GBR) 9A 6 2:17:38.1 2:17:38.1 +32.5 +15:38.6
GARVEY D. (GBR)
17 152 CUNNINGHAM R. (IRL) B2 1 2:19:45.6 2:19:45.6 +2:07.5 +17:46.1
FORDE A. (IRL)
18 149 WYLIE D. (GBR) K 3 2:19:53.4 2:19:53.4 +7.8 +17:53.9
BECKETT D. (GBR)
19 139 SIMMS C. (GBR) 6 1  2:20:02.2 2:20:02.2 +8.8 +18:02.7
HAZLEY C. (GBR)
20 135 MCFALL G. (GBR) 2 1 2:20:32.9 2:20:32.9 +30.7 +18:33.4
O'LOAN C. (GBR)
21 123 ARMSTRONG S. (GBR) 6 2 2:20:58.3 2:20:58.3 +25.4 +18:58.8
ARMSTRONG P. (GBR)
22 142 DOYLE R. (GBR) 5 1 2:21:00.4 2:21:00.4 +2.1 +19:00.9

NUGENT M. (GBR)
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ARMSTRONG D. (GBR)
MULHOLLAND P. (GBR)

BRADLEY K. (GBR)
BRADLEY S. (GBR)

MARSHALL ). (GBR)
HUGHES P. (GBR)

JOHNSON A. (GBR)
MCSHERRY . (GBR)

JOHNSTON R. (GBR)
JOHNSTON D. (GBR)

CUNNINGHAM F. (IRL)
FORDE R. (IRL)

SIMPSON N. (GBR)
GILMORE M. (GBR)

CURRAN J. (GBR)
REGAN I. (GBR)

JARDINE B. (GBR)
COCHRANE L. (GBR)

GALLAGHER J. (GBR)
DOWNEY M. (GBR)

BUSTARD A. (GBR)
YOUNG D. (GBR)

O'KANE P. (GBR)
O'CONNOR M. (GBR)

KERMODE A. (GBR)
BECKETT M. (GBR)

JARDINE A. (GBR)
KNOX R. (GBR)

MCAREE B. (IRL)
MCAREE J. (IRL)

KEATLEY ). (GBR)
MCKEEFRY J. (GBR)

COURTNEY A. (GBR)
SOUTAR P. (GBR)

NUTT D. (GBR)
MCBRIDE G. (GBR)

DALTRY T. (GBR)
MORRISON E. (GBR)

NUTT M. (GBR)
TOPPING S. (GBR)

JACKSON D. (IRL)
MCCARNEY . (GBR)

COCHRANE A. (GBR)
MCELHINNEY G. (IRL)

MCINTYRE G. (IRL)
MCINTYRE A. (IRL)

DONNELLY GROUP

Final Classification

National
8 3
5 2
K 4
D5 1
K 5
K 6
5 3
2 2
6 3
2 3
6 4
1 1
D4 1
c3 1
K 7
B5 1
D4 2
K 8
6 5
1 2
D3 1
7 4
5 4

2:21:09.3

2:19:48.6

2:21:28.6

2:21:41.9

2:21:49.7

2:22:07.8

2:22:16.1

2:22:45.5

2:23:07.9

2:23:26.8

2:23:34.2

2:23:37.6

2:25:18.0

2:25:26.3

2:25:38.0

2:26:06.0

2:26:46.4

2:27:24.7

2:27:26.0

2:28:15.7

2:29:39.9

2:30:44.5

2:31:37.2
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BROWN H. (GBR)
MCGRATH M. (GBR)

LUTTON A. (GBR)
HENDERSON J. (GBR)

GRAHAM I. (GBR)
MORTON A. (GBR)

WARWICK I. (GBR)
WARWICK E. (GBR)

Posted on

DONNELLY GROUP

Final Classification

National
Cc2 1 2:32:17.0
3 1 2:35:54.1
1 3 2:36:29.3
9B 2 2:40:45.9
at
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2:32:17.0 +39.8 +30:17.5

2:35:54.1 +3:37.1 +33:54.6

2:36:29.3 +35.2 +34:29.8

2:40:45.9 +4:16.6 +38:46.4



DONNELLY GROUP

Circuit of Ireland National Rally 2012

6th-7th April

Pos
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No

103
102
101
107
110
112
129
125
113
114
124
118
137
131
127
126
152
149
139
135
123
142
121
162
141
147
133
132
171
146
156
158
165
167
148
163

Driver / Codriver

GASS D./ SHERRY E.
DONNELLY E./ TONER P.
MCGARRITY D. / MCKEE J.
PEREZ S./ SPOONER P.
HETHERINGTON A./ NOLAN G.
STEWART D. / WHITE D.
PATTERSON W. / MCGARRITY M.
BRAMMER R. / FLEMING D.
WARING J./ MCCARTHY J.
FERGUSON T./ MCELROY D.
CONLON R./WHEELAN S.
MCGRADY F./HANNA M.
KILPATRICK C. / JOHNSTON I.
MCIVOR K./ BURNS D.
GRAHAM E. / GRAHAM W.
ORR K./ GARVEY D.
CUNNINGHAM R. / FORDE A.
WYLIE D./ BECKETT D.

SIMMS C./HAZLEY C.

MCFALL G./ O'LOAN C.
ARMSTRONG S. / ARMSTRONG P.
DOYLE R./NUGENT M.

ARMSTRONG D. / MULHOLLAND P.

MARSHALL J. / HUGHES P.
BRADLEY K. /BRADLEY S.
JOHNSON A./ MCSHERRY J.
JOHNSTON R./JOHNSTON D.
CUNNINGHAM F. / FORDE R.
SIMPSON N. / GILMORE M.
CURRAN J./ REGAN I.
JARDINE B./ COCHRANE L.
GALLAGHER J./ DOWNEY M.
BUSTARD A./ YOUNG D.
O'KANE P./ O'CONNOR M.
KERMODE A./BECKETT M.
JARDINE A./KNOX R.

Car

Subaru Impreza S10
Toyota Corolla WRC
Mini Countryman WRC
Ford Focus WRC
Ford Escort Mk 2
Ford Escort Mk 2
Ford Escort RS1800
Subaru Impreza

Ford Escort

Subaru N12

Toyota Corolla

Ford Escort
Mitsubishi Evo 5
Porsche 911

Ford Escort RS
Subaru S9 WRC
Morris Mini Cooper S
Ford Escort

Ford Escort
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Ford MK2 Escort
Ford Escort g3

Ford Escort Mk 2
Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk 2
Vauxhall Chevette
Ford Escort Mk2 RS 1800
Ford Escort RS 1800
Peugeot 106
Mitsubishi Evo 8
Ford Escort Mk 2
Mitsubishi Evo 7
Ford Escort

Honda Civic Type R
Porsche 911 SC
Ford Escort Mk 1 RS2000

Stage Times

Cls
9A
9A
9A
9A

P ONMONOXXFOR®ON OO X
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S1
2:12.7
2:15.7
2:12.2
2:41.0
2:38.1
2:18.0
2:20.8
2:20.0
2:21.0
2:19.6
2:27.4
2:17.8
2:22.3
2:23.9
2:25.0
2:26.3
2:27.3
2:24.2
2:24.2
2:25.9
2:29.2
2:32.2
2:20.1
2:30.4
2:22.6
2:28.8
2:28.5
2:23.3
2:24.9
2:21.5
2:27.5
2:40.2
2:23.0
2:31.4
2:32.0
2:35.1

S2
8:31.5
8:38.0
8:43.7
8:55.1
9:16.7
9:13.0
9:21.8
9:11.6
9:13.8
9:30.2
9:23.6
9:10.4
9:56.5
9:40.0
9:32.5
9:50.6
9:56.5
9:56.5
9:56.5
9:37.1
9:42.4
9:56.5
9:20.4
9:56.5
9:56.5
9:56.5
9:50.9
9:43.7
9:56.5
9:56.5
9:56.5
9:56.5
9:56.5
9:56.5
9:56.5
9:56.5

listed by Final Overall Classification

S3
16:44.8
16:57.4
17:26.2
17:33.8
18:48.1
18:02.4
18:42.4
18:57.4
18:24.5
18:32.0
19:02.4
19:00.8
18:54.4
19:11.7
19:19.4
19:30.0
19:42.8
19:55.7
19:42.2
191411
19:56.0
20:46.4
19:01.4
20:25.9
19:44.2
20:31.9
19:37.3
19:53.3
20:27.4
20:53.7
19:54.3
20:20.8
20:55.1
20:01.9
21:28.3
20:09.5

S4
8:40.2
8:25.7
8:54.3
8:55.8
9:06.7
9:10.8
9:24.9
9:35.1
9:39.7
9:36.4
9:26.8
9:29.6
9:42.1
9:46.3
9:47.1
9:51.0
10:00.6
10:00.7
10:01.0
9:52.5
10:07.2
9:53.8
13:53.4
10:03.4
9:50.3
10:06.0
10:08.5
10:39.9
9:51.6
10:14.2
10:04.0
10:25.4
10:10.8
10:21.1 15:51.5
10:26.9 15:51.5
9:51.3 15515

S6
13:51.4
14:27.9
14:46.4
14:37.2
15:04.3
15:17.5
15:41.8
15:27.1
15:46.9
15:34.2
15:25.4
15:51.5
15:51.5
15:51.5
15:51.5
15:51.5
15:51.5
15:51.5
15:51.5
15:51.5
15:51.5
15:51.5
15:51.5
15:51.5
15:51.5
15:51.5
15:51.5
15:51.5
15:51.5
15:51.5
15:51.5
15:51.5
15:51.5

S7
9:32.7
9:33.6
9:52.5
9:45.6
10:01.3
10:42.0
10:22.1
10:25.6
10:16.1
10:26.0
10:25.4
10:26.1
10:19.6
10:29.3
10:22.5
10:23.0
10:52.3
10:33.2
10:45.7
10:38.2
10:53.4
10:37.0
10:27.6
10:43.7
10:30.2
10:37.1
10:54.1
10:47.0
10:48.1
10:44.7
10:56.2
10:50.6
10:44.1
10:50.1
10:50.7
11:16.8

S8
8:51.4
9:14.5
9:15.2
9:13.5
9:45.8
10:47.7
9:50.9
9:46.0
9:49.8
10:03.3
9:47.4
10:20.5
9:53.8
9:58.2
10:00.3
10:09.9
10:33.2
10:01.1
10:04.3
10:18.6
10:19.8
10:15.3
9:51.8
10:24.4
10:12.7
10:11.3
10:21.0
10:20.9
10:20.0
10:25.5
10:25.2
10:25.9
10:20.9
10:25.7
10:31.6
10:42.3

S9
13:38.7
13:50.5
14:21.6
14:11.6
14:45.0
15:03.1
15:20.6
15:36.3
15:23.9
15:26.5
15:16.7
15:17.8
15:22.5
15:38.4
15:47.6
15:36.7
16:35.8
15:45.0
15:55.3
16:14.0
15:59.4
16:08.1
15:45.3
15:57.1
16:43.2
16:11.4
16:26.5
16:25.0
16:28.2
16:03.4
16:25.8
16:30.9
16:34.3
16:41.9
16:17.4
16:53.2

S10
9:17.8
9:17.9
9:40.3
9:30.3
10:00.0
10:16.5
10:12.2
10:29.9
10:15.8
10:17.0
10:25.5
10:21.5
10:13.0
10:15.5
10:12.9
10:23.3
10:44.9
10:31.3
10:28.7
10:41.2
10:40.3
10:29.3
10:18.9
10:36.7
10:28.8
10:38.5
10:40.9
10:42.8
10:43.2
10:39.6
10:57.5
10:36.2
11:03.1
11:02.1
10:52.4
11:07.7

S11
9:02.1
9:04.5
9:05.2
9:03.8
10:00.1
9:54.4
9:49.1
9:47.1
9:50.9
10:02.3
9:53.1
9:52.8
9:55.4
9:54.6
9:51.7
9:49.2
10:31.5
10:09.5
10:18.2
10:14.6
10:13.6
10:09.2
9:54.5
10:21.2
9:58.3
10:10.9
10:24.8
10:16.5
10:28.0
10:32.9
10:31.6
10:23.2
10:35.9
10:30.3
10:58.8
10:38.7

S12
1:05.7
1:00.2
0:57.1
0:59.8
1:04.9
1:04.2
1:03.5
1:01.1
1:05.2
1:03.5
1:07.4
1:05.5
1:03.6
1:02.5
1:04.5
1:03.6
1:05.8
1:04.1
1:04.8
1:05.9
1:08.0
1:04.0
1:19.5
1:15.2
1:05.2
1:06.5
1:07.9
1:05.8
1:06.5
1:05.0
1:07.6
1:10.0
1:06.3
1:09.4
1:06.9
1111

S13
0:57.1
0:57.9
0:55.7
0:57.5
1:03.5
0:59.8
1:01.1
0:58.2
1:01.6
1:01.0
1:04.5
1:03.4
1:01.9
1:01.2
1:02.0
1:03.0
1:04.9
1:01.1
1:04.2
1:04.4
1:06.7
1:02.0
1:18.5
1:05.0
1:04.2
1:05.1
1:04.8
1:05.9
1:04.6
1:03.9
1:08.4
1:09.6
1:06.1
1:07.5
1:06.2
1:10.5

S14
5:05.4
5:14.1
5:09.3
7:51.1
5:31.7
5:28.5
5:29.3
5:28.9
5:41.4
5:38.1
5:57.3
5:41.4
5:36.8
5:28.2
5:34.7
5:40.6
2:59.1
6:01.9
5:46.7
5:59.9
5:59.0
5:49.8
5:51.6
5:44.0
5:45.4
5:50.9
5:59.0
5:55.4
6:01.7
6:10.0
6:25.9
6:00.3
6:05.3
6:07.5
6:06.9
6:10.8

S15
14:28.0
14:29.1
15:10.5
14:56.8
15:13.6
15:25.2
15:42.2
15:31.3
16:05.5
15:46.5
16:07.7
15:58.2
15:59.0
15:53.7
16:13.9
15:59.4
17:19.4
16:37.6
16:38.9
16:48.0
16:31.8
16:25.3
15:54.8
16:33.6
16:15.5
16:55.5
16:54.0
16:56.8
16:43.9
16:43.1
16:55.9
17:05.7
16:41.3
17:00.7
17:11.9
17:51.3

Pen

1:40.0

Total
2:01:59.5
2:03:27.0
2:06:30.2
2:09:12.9
2:12:19.8
2:13:43.1
2:14:22.7
2:14:35.6
2:14:56.1
2:15:16.6
2:15:50.6
2:15:57.3
2:16:12.4
2:16:35.0
2:17:05.6
2:17:38.1
2:19:45.6
2:19:53.4
2:20:02.2
2:20:32.9
2:20:58.3
2:21:00.4
2:21:09.3
2:21:28.6
2:21:28.6
2:21:41.9
2:21:49.7
2:22:07.8
2:22:16.1
2:22:455
2:23:07.9
2:23:26.8
2:23:34.2
2:23:37.6
2:25:18.0
2:25:26.3



DONNELLY GROUP

Pos No Driver/Codriver

37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

150
151
154
130
169
172
164
119
168
176
179
175
180
177
122
178
153
104
159
138
143
111
140
109
145
174
120
170
160
128
155
115
116
161
136
108

MCAREE B. / MCAREE J.
KEATLEY J./ MCKEEFRY J.
COURTNEY A./SOUTAR P.
NUTT D./ MCBRIDE G.
DALTRY T./MORRISON E.
NUTT M./ TOPPING S.
JACKSON D. / MCCARNEY J.

COCHRANE A./ MCELHINNEY G.

MCINTYRE G. / MCINTYRE A.
BROWN H./ MCGRATH M.
LUTTON A./ HENDERSON J.
GRAHAM I. / MORTON A.
WARWICK I. / WARWICK E.
CREIGHTON N./ ROBERTS G.
HAMILL V. / HENDERSON G.
HYLAND S. /HYLAND R.

O'MAHONY J./ MCDONNELL P.

MCKINSTRY K./ ORR N.
DURNIEN B. / KIERANS A.
BRANNIFF N. / SAVAGE B.
BLACK B./ CROZIER 1.

DOLAN G. / MURPHY C.
MCNULTY E. / SHERIDAN P.
KELLY F./QUINN S.
MULHOLLAND J./ GORMAN E.
LAIRD D./ LAIRD R.
ALDERMAN R. / ALDERMAN P.
HAMILTON P. / STRIDE D.
GREENLEE P./ DINSMORE J.
STOKES D./ WEAVER G.
GREER D. / CRAWFORD B.
MCVEIGH P./ O'HANLON S.
TONER D. / MCCAGUE P.
CULLEN S./HAROLD R.
MARSDEN I./ MARSDEN S.

BIGGERSTAFF S./ NESTOR A.

Car

Porsche 911 RS
Porsche 911
Porsche 928
Porsche 911
Peugeot 205 GTi
Honda Civic
Ford Escort Mk 2
Ford Escort Mk2
Toyota Starlet
Hillman Avenger
Nissan Micra
Ford Fiesta

Audi S2 Coupe

Ford Mk1 Lotus Cortina

Ford Escort RS
Opel Ascona
Volvo 144 S
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort

Ford Escort
Toyota Starlet
Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk 2
Ford Escort Mk 2
Puma Ford

Fiat Punto

Ford Escort MK2
Citroen C2

Ford Mk2 Escort

Ford Escort RS1600

Opel Ascona 400
Subaru N12B
Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk 2

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 5

Subaru Impreza

Circuit of Ireland National Rally 2012
6th-7th April

Stage Times listed by Final Overall Classification

Cls

BS
D4

D3

c2

N O N O w oo N 0w o e

@]
al

~N oo N X

9B
9A

S1
2:37.6
2:31.8
2:33.7
2:31.8
2:29.6
2:30.8
2:32.3
2:19.5
2:32.1
2:31.6
2:28.6
2:26.3
2:51.6
2:35.2
2:23.4
2:48.6
2:36.9
2:13.4
2:255
2:20.4
2:21.2
2:30.0
2:23.4
2:21.7
2:30.3
2:22.7
2:20.9
2:26.8
2:23.7
2:22.0
2:32.4
2:21.3
2:23.6
2:22.4
2:20.5

S2
9:56.5
9:56.5
9:56.5

10:03.1
9:56.5
9:56.5
9:56.5
9:25.9
9:56.5
9:56.5
9:56.5
9:56.5
9:56.5
9:56.5
9:48.4
9:56.5
9:56.5
8:49.6
9:56.5
9:56.5
9:56.5
9:35.6
9:56.5
9:03.9
9:56.5
9:56.5
9:56.5
9:56.5
9:56.5
9:56.5
9:56.5
9:12.0
9:05.4
9:24.7

S3
21:28.3
20:23.2
21:45.2
21:09.5
21:46.0
21:15.7
22:13.9
18:58.3
18:47.8
21:39.4
23:29.1
22:43.4
22:38.3
21:39.9
18:52.6
24:01.8
21:30.3
17:21.4
19:07.5
19:56.2
20:44.9
18:18.1
19:32.6
171421
22:53.0
22:14.7
23:17.3
22:27.6
21:03.7
21:32.2
21:43.7
17:56.1

S4
10:17.3
10:08.4
10:58.4
10:36.6
10:58.8
10:12.0
10:48.4
9:37.7
11:31.2
10:59.5
11:22.4
11:13.4
11:36.2
10:34.5
9:37.9
12:05.9
10:43.2
9:02.0
9:30.2
9:50.5
10:21.3
9:19.7
15:57.3
8:53.4
11:02.0
10:58.0
10:15.6
10:34.6
10:10.5

S6
15:51.5
15:51.5
15:51.5
15:51.5
15:51.5
15:51.5
15:51.5
15:51.5
15:51.5
15:51.5
15:51.5
15:51.5
15:51.5
15:51.5
15:51.5
15:51.5
15:51.5
14:21.2
15:51.5
15:51.5
15:51.5
15:40.6
15:51.5
35:08.4
15:51.5
15:51.5

S7
11:13.8
11:11.5
11:08.3
11:28.8
11:08.3
11:26.4
11:18.9
10:28.2
11:46.8
11:26.5
11:45.5
12:02.9
13:06.8
11:41.7
10:42.4
12:21.9
11:31.3
9:34.0
10:21.2
10:26.8
10:44.0
10:21.2
11:08.0

S8
10:33.9
10:50.4
10:32.4
10:47.9
10:48.5
11:08.4
10:55.8
9:51.9
11:10.6
11:07.0
11:23.3
11:31.2
11:46.9
11:05.5
10:14.2
11:53.0
10:53.2
9:20.5
10:07.9
9:58.3
10:17.4
9:55.1
10:14.7

S9 S10
16:26.2 11:14.0
17:17.9 11:10.8
16:37.6 11:11.2
16:54.2 11:15.2
16:37.5 10:57.9
16:59.1 11:21.5
17:12.9 11:41.9
15:31.2 10:20.0
17:53.3 11:42.7
18:08.7 11:34.9
17:51.5 12:00.6
18:27.5 12:01.3
19:21.1 12:42.7
17:34.9 11:29.0
15:19.1 10:05.6
18:32.4 12:03.3
17:21.4 11:12.2
14:10.1 9:50.0
20:28.9
15:39.4
16:15.0

S11
10:29.5
10:46.0
10:36.1
10:52.0
10:40.7
11:08.2
10:53.7
24:32.2
11:26.5
11:24.5
11:43.2
11:34.8
11:59.0
11:07.3
9:43.2
15:16.6
11:51.2

S12
1:08.9
1:10.0
1:09.6
1:08.8
1:08.2
1:08.6
1:10.3
1:05.6
1:24.4
1:11.6
1:07.1
1:111
1:17.5
1:13.6
1:05.4

S13
1:06.6
1:08.3
1:08.2
1:05.5
1:05.6
1:07.1
1:145
1:02.3
1:14.9
1:09.6
1:07.5
1:08.9
1:14.6
1:10.8

S14
6:03.4
6:11.3
6:08.4
6:10.1
6:24.5
6:24.1
6:20.5
5:38.1
7:06.3
6:24.8
6:39.5
6:52.0
7:01.6

S15
17:10.5
17:28.4
17:09.3
17:29.7
17:32.4
17:45.8
17:28.8
16:02.1
19:12.6
18:50.9
19:07.8
19:28.5
19:21.6

Pen

Total
2:25:38.0
2:26:06.0
2:26:46.4
2:27:24.7
2:27:26.0
2:28:15.7
2:29:39.9
2:30:44.5
2:31:37.2
2:32:17.0
2:35:54.1
2:36:29.3
2:40:45.9

DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF



Circuit of Ireland National Rally 2012

P— 6th-7th April

Pos No Driver /Codriver Car Cls S1 S2 S3 S4 S6 S7 S8 S9 S10 S11 S12 S13 S14 S15 Pen Total
1 167 OKANE P./O'CONNOR M. Honda Civic Type R 1 2:314 9565 20:01.9 10:21.1 15515 10:50.1 10:25.7 16:41.9 11:02.1 10:30.3 1:09.4 1075 6:07.5 17:00.7 2:23:37.6
2 172 NUTT M./ TOPPING S. Honda Civic 1 2:30.8 9:56.5 21:15.7 10:12.0 15:51.5 11:26.4 11:08.4 16:59.1 11:21.5 11:08.2 1:08.6 1.:07.1 6:24.1 17:45.8 2:28:15.7
3 175 GRAHAMI./MORTONA. Ford Fiesta 1 2:26.3 9:56.5 22:43.4 11:13.4 15515 12:02.9 11:31.2 18:27.5 12:01.3 11:34.8 1:11.1 1089 6:52.0 19:28.5 2:36:29.3

4 159 DURNIEN B./KIERANS A. Ford Escort 1 2:255 9:56.5 19:07.5 9:30.2 15:51.5 10:21.2 10:07.9 20:28.9 DNF
1 114 FERGUSON T./MCELROY D. Subaru N12 2 2196 9:30.2 18:32.0 9:36.4 15:34.2 10:26.0 10:03.3 15:26.5 10:17.0 10:02.3 1:03.5 1:01.0 5:38.1 15:46.5 2:15:16.6
2 135 MCFALL G./O'LOAN C. Mitsubishi Evo 9 2 2259 9:37.1 19411 9:525 15515 10:38.2 10:18.6 16:14.0 10:41.2 10:14.6 1:05.9 1:04.4 5:59.9 16:48.0 2:20:32.9
3 146 CURRANJ./REGANI. Mitsubishi Evo 8 2 2215 956.5 20:53.7 10:14.2 15:51.5 10:44.7 10:25.5 16:03.4 10:39.6 10:32.9 1:05.0 1:03.9 6:10.0 16:43.1 2:22:455
4 158 GALLAGHER J./ DOWNEY M. Mitsubishi Evo 7 2 2402 9:56.5 20:20.8 10:25.4 15:51.5 10:50.6 10:25.9 16:30.9 10:36.2 10:23.2 1:10.0 1:09.6 6:00.3 17:05.7 2:23:26.8

5 115 MCVEIGH P./O'HANLON S. Subaru N12B 2 2213 9120 17:56.1 DNF
1 179 LUTTON A./HENDERSON J. Nissan Micra 3 2:286 9:56.5 23:29.1 11:22.4 15:51.5 11:455 11:23.3 17:51.5 12:00.6 11:43.2 1:07.1 1:07.5 6:39.5 19:07.8 2:35:54.1

143 BLACK B./CROZIER I. Toyota Starlet 2:21.2 9:56.5 20:44.9 10:21.3 15:51.5 10:44.0 10:17.4 16:15.0 DNF

3 145 MULHOLLAND J./ GORMAN E. Puma Ford 3  2:30.3 9:556.5 22:53.0 11:02.0 15:51.5 DNF
1 142 DOYLER./NUGENT M. Ford Escort g3 5 2:322 9:56.5 20:46.4 9:53.8 15:51.5 10:37.0 10:15.3 16:08.1 10:29.3 10:09.2 1:04.0 1:02.0 5:49.8 16:25.3 2:21:00.4
2 141 BRADLEY K./BRADLEY S. Ford Escort Mk 2 5 21226 9:56.5 19:44.2 9:50.3 15:51.5 10:30.2 10:12.7 16:43.2 10:28.8 9:58.3 1:05.2 1:04.2 5454 16:15.5 1400 2:21:28.6
3 171 SIMPSON N./GILMORE M. Peugeot 106 5 2:249 9:56.5 20:27.4 9:51.6 15:51.5 10:48.1 10:20.0 16:28.2 10:43.2 10:28.0 1:06.5 1:04.6 6:01.7 16:43.9 2:22:16.1
4 168 MCINTYRE G./MCINTYRE A. Toyota Starlet 5 2:32.1 9:56.5 18:47.8 11:31.2 15:51.5 11:46.8 11:10.6 17:53.3 11:42.7 11:26.5 1:244 1:149 7:06.3 19:12.6 2:31:37.2

5 174 LAIRDD./LAIRD R. Fiat Punto 5 2:22.7 9:56.5 22:14.7 10:58.0 15:51.5 DNF

6 170 HAMILTON P./ STRIDE D. Citroen C2 5 2:26.8 9:556.5 22:27.6 10:34.6 DNF
1 139 SIMMS C./HAZLEY C. Ford Escort 6 2:242 9:56.5 19:42.2 10:01.0 15:51.5 10:45.7 10:04.3 15:55.3 10:28.7 10:18.2 1:04.8 1:04.2 5:46.7 16:38.9 2:20:02.2
2 123 ARMSTRONG S./ARMSTRONG P.  Ford MK2 Escort 6 2:29.2 91424 19:56.0 10:07.2 15:51.5 10:53.4 10:19.8 15:59.4 10:40.3 10:13.6 1:08.0 1:06.7 5:59.0 16:31.8 2:20:58.3
3 156 JARDINE B./COCHRANE L. Ford Escort Mk 2 6 2:275 9:56.5 19:54.3 10:04.0 15:51.5 10:56.2 10:25.2 16:25.8 10:57.5 10:31.6 1:07.6 1:08.4 6:25.9 16:55.9 2:23:07.9
4 165 BUSTARD A./ YOUNG D. Ford Escort 6 2:23.0 9:56.5 20:55.1 10:10.8 15:51.5 10:44.1 10:20.9 16:34.3 11:03.1 10:35.9 1:06.3 1:06.1 6:05.3 16:41.3 2:23:34.2
5 169 DALTRY T./MORRISON E. Peugeot 205 GTi 6 2:29.6 9:56.5 21:46.0 10:58.8 15:51.5 11:08.3 10:48.5 16:37.5 10:57.9 10:40.7 1:08.2 1:05.6 6:245 17:32.4 2:27:26.0

6 138 BRANNIFF N./SAVAGE B. Ford Escort 6 2:20.4 9:56.5 19:56.2 9:50.5 15:51.5 10:26.8 9:58.3 15:39.4 DNF



DONNELLY GROUP

Stage Times listed by Class Position

Pos No Driver/Codriver

1
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[

112
124
118
119
140
120
160
161

110
113
121
122
111
109
116

103
102
101
107
125
126
104
108

137

180

136

152

177

STEWART D./WHITE D.
CONLON R./WHEELAN S.
MCGRADY F./ HANNA M.

COCHRANE A./ MCELHINNEY G.

MCNULTY E./ SHERIDAN P.
ALDERMAN R. / ALDERMAN P.
GREENLEE P. / DINSMORE J.
CULLEN S./HAROLD R.

HETHERINGTON A./NOLAN G.
WARING J. / MCCARTHY J.

ARMSTRONG D. / MULHOLLAND P.

HAMILL V./ HENDERSON G.
DOLAN G./ MURPHY C.
KELLY F./QUINN S.
TONER D. / MCCAGUE P.

GASS D./ SHERRY E.
DONNELLY E./TONER P.
MCGARRITY D. / MCKEE J.
PEREZ S./ SPOONER P.
BRAMMER R. / FLEMING D.
ORR K./ GARVEY D.
MCKINSTRY K./ ORR N.
BIGGERSTAFF S./ NESTOR A.

KILPATRICK C./ JOHNSTON I.

WARWICK I. / WARWICK E.

MARSDEN I. / MARSDEN S.

CUNNINGHAM R. / FORDE A.

CREIGHTON N./ ROBERTS G.

Car

Ford Escort Mk 2
Toyota Corolla
Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk 2
Ford Escort MK2
Ford Mk2 Escort
Ford Escort Mk 2

Ford Escort Mk 2
Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk 2
Ford Escort RS
Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk 2

Ford Escort

Subaru Impreza S10
Toyota Corolla WRC
Mini Countryman WRC
Ford Focus WRC
Subaru Impreza
Subaru S9 WRC
Subaru Impreza

Subaru Impreza

Mitsubishi Evo 5

Audi S2 Coupe

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 5

Morris Mini Cooper S

Ford Mk1 Lotus Cortina

Circuit of Ireland National Rally 2012

Cls

N NN N NN NN

O 00 0 0 0 0 o0

9A
9A
9A
9A
9A
9A
9A

9B

9B

9B

B2

B3

S1
2:18.0
2:27.4
2:17.8
2:19.5
2:23.4
2:20.9
2:23.7
2:22.4

2:38.1
2:21.0
2:20.1
2:23.4
2:30.0
2:21.7
2:23.6

2:12.7
2:15.7
2:12.2
2:41.0
2:20.0
2:26.3
2:13.4

2:22.3

2:51.6

2:20.5

2:27.3

2:35.2

S2
9:13.0
9:23.6
9:10.4
9:25.9
9:56.5
9:56.5
9:56.5
9:24.7

9:16.7
9:13.8
9:20.4
9:48.4
9:35.6
9:03.9
9:05.4

8:31.5
8:38.0
8:43.7
8:55.1
9:11.6
9:50.6
8:49.6

9:56.5
9:56.5

9:56.5

9:56.5

S3
18:02.4
19:02.4
19:00.8
18:58.3
19:32.6
23:17.3
21:03.7

18:48.1
18:24.5
19:01.4
18:52.6
18:18.1
17:42.1

16:44.8
16:57.4
17:26.2
17:33.8
18:57.4
19:30.0
17:21.4

18:54.4
22:38.3

19:42.8

21:39.9

6th-7th April

S4 S6
9:10.8 15:17.5
9:26.8 15:25.4
9:29.6 15:51.5
9:37.7 155515
15:57.3 15:51.5
10:15.6
10:10.5

9:06.7
9:39.7
13:53.4
9:37.9
9:19.7
8:53.4

15:04.3
15:46.9
15:51.5
15:51.5
15:40.6
35:08.4

8:40.2
8:25.7
8:54.3
8:55.8
9:35.1
9:51.0
9:02.0

13:51.4
14:27.9
14:46.4
14:37.2
15:27.1
15:51.5
14:21.2

9:42.1 15515
11:36.2 15:51.5

10:00.6 15:51.5

10:34.5 15:51.5

S7
10:42.0
10:25.4
10:26.1
10:28.2
11:08.0

10:01.3
10:16.1
10:27.6
10:42.4
10:21.2

9:32.7
9:33.6
9:52.5
9:45.6
10:25.6
10:23.0
9:34.0

10:19.6
13:06.8

10:52.3

11:41.7

S8
10:47.7
9:47.4
10:20.5
9:51.9
10:14.7

9:45.8
9:49.8
9:51.8
10:14.2
9:55.1

8:51.4
9:14.5
9:15.2
9:13.5
9:46.0
10:09.9
9:20.5

9:53.8
11:46.9

10:33.2

11:05.5

S9
15:03.1
15:16.7
15:17.8
15:31.2

14:45.0
15:23.9
15:45.3
15:19.1

13:38.7
13:50.5
14:21.6
14:11.6
15:36.3
15:36.7
14:10.1

15:22.5
19:21.1

16:35.8

17:34.9

S10
10:16.5
10:25.5
10:21.5
10:20.0

10:00.0
10:15.8
10:18.9
10:05.6

9:17.8
9:17.9
9:40.3
9:30.3
10:29.9
10:23.3
9:50.0

10:13.0
12:42.7

10:44.9

11:29.0

S11
9:54.4
9:53.1
9:52.8

24:32.2

10:00.1
9:50.9
9:54.5
9:43.2

9:02.1
9:04.5
9:05.2
9:03.8
9:47.1
9:49.2

9:55.4
11:59.0

10:31.5

11:07.3

S12
1:04.2
1:.07.4
1:.05.5
1:.05.6

1:04.9
1:05.2
1:19.5
1:05.4

1:05.7
1:00.2
0:57.1
0:59.8
1:.01.1
1:03.6

1:03.6
1:17.5

1:05.8

1:13.6

S13
0:59.8
1:04.5
1:03.4
1:02.3

1:03.5
1:.01.6
1:18.5

0:57.1
0:57.9
0:55.7
0:57.5
0:58.2
1:03.0

1:01.9
1:14.6

1:04.9

1:10.8

S14
5:28.5
5:57.3
5:41.4
5:38.1

5:31.7
5:41.4
5:51.6

5:05.4
5:14.1
5:09.3
7:51.1
5:28.9
5:40.6

5:36.8
7:01.6

2:59.1

S15
15:25.2
16:07.7
15:58.2
16:02.1

15:13.6
16:05.5
15:54.8

14:28.0
14:29.1
15:10.5
14:56.8
15:31.3
15:59.4

15:59.0
19:21.6

17:19.4

Pen

Total
2:13:43.1
2:15:50.6
2:15:57.3
2:30:44.5

DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

2:12:19.8

2:14:56.1

2:21:09.3
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

2:01:59.5
2:03:27.0
2:06:30.2
2:09:12.9
2:14:35.6
2:17:38.1
DNF
DNF

2:16:12.4

2:40:45.9

DNF

2:19:45.6

DNF



1

© 00 N O 0o b~ W NP

153

151

176

163
178

131

128
164

148
154

147

129
127
149
162
133
132
150
130
155

DONNELLY GROUP

O'MAHONY J./ MCDONNELL P.

KEATLEY J./ MCKEEFRY J.

BROWN H./MCGRATH M.

JARDINE A. / KNOX R.
HYLAND S./HYLAND R.

MCIVOR K./ BURNS D.

STOKES D./WEAVER G.
JACKSON D. / MCCARNEY J.

KERMODE A./BECKETT M.
COURTNEY A./SOUTAR P.

JOHNSON A./ MCSHERRY J.

PATTERSON W./ MCGARRITY M.

GRAHAM E. / GRAHAM W.
WYLIE D./BECKETT D.
MARSHALL J./ HUGHES P.
JOHNSTON R./JOHNSTON D.
CUNNINGHAM F. / FORDE R.
MCAREE B. / MCAREE J.
NUTT D./ MCBRIDE G.
GREER D./ CRAWFORD B.

Car

Volvo 144 S

Porsche 911

Hillman Avenger

Ford Escort Mk 1 RS2000

Opel Ascona

Porsche 911

Ford Escort RS1600
Ford Escort Mk 2

Porsche 911 SC
Porsche 928

Vauxhall Chevette

Ford Escort RS1800

Ford Escort RS

Ford Escort

Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk2 RS 1800
Ford Escort RS 1800
Porsche 911 RS

Porsche 911

Opel Ascona 400

Circuit of Ireland National Rally 2012

Cls
B4

B5

Cc2

C3
C3

C4

C5
D3

D4
D4

v}
(&

XXX XXX X XX

S1
2:36.9

2:31.8

2:31.6

2:35.1
2:48.6

2:23.9

2:22.0
2:32.3

2:32.0
2:33.7

2:28.8

2:20.8
2:25.0
2:24.2
2:30.4
2:28.5
2:23.3
2:37.6
2:31.8
2:32.4

S2

S3

6th-7th April

Stage Times listed by Class Position

Pos No Driver/Codriver

S4

S6

S7

S8

S9

S10

S11

9:56.5 21:30.3 10:43.2 15515 11:31.3 10:53.2 17:21.4 11:12.2 11:51.2

9:56.5

9:56.5

9:56.5
9:56.5

9:40.0

9:56.5
9:56.5

9:56.5
9:56.5

9:56.5

9:21.8
9:32.5
9:56.5
9:56.5
9:50.9
9:43.7
9:56.5
10:03.1
9:56.5

20:23.2

21:39.4

20:09.5
24:01.8

19:11.7

21:32.2
22:13.9

21:28.3
21:45.2

20:31.9

18:42.4
19:19.4
19:55.7
20:25.9
19:37.3
19:53.3
21:28.3
21:09.5
21:43.7

10:08.4

10:59.5

9:51.3
12:05.9

9:46.3

10:48.4

10:26.9
10:58.4

10:06.0

9:24.9

9:47.1

10:00.7
10:03.4
10:08.5
10:39.9
10:17.3
10:36.6

15:51.5

15:51.5

15:51.5
15:51.5

15:51.5

15:51.5

15:51.5
15:51.5

15:51.5

15:41.8
15:51.5
15:51.5
15:51.5
15:51.5
15:51.5
15:51.5
15:51.5

11:11.5

11:26.5

11:16.8
12:21.9

10:29.3

11:18.9

10:50.7
11:08.3

10:37.1

10:22.1
10:22.5
10:33.2
10:43.7
10:54.1
10:47.0
11:13.8
11:28.8

10:50.4

11:07.0

10:42.3
11:53.0

9:58.2

10:55.8

10:31.6
10:32.4

10:11.3

9:50.9
10:00.3
10:01.1
10:24.4
10:21.0
10:20.9
10:33.9
10:47.9

17:17.9

18:08.7

16:53.2
18:32.4

15:38.4

17:12.9

16:17.4
16:37.6

16:11.4

15:20.6
15:47.6
15:45.0
15:57.1
16:26.5
16:25.0
16:26.2
16:54.2

11:10.8

11:34.9

11:07.7
12:03.3

10:15.5

11:41.9

10:52.4
11:11.2

10:38.5

10:12.2
10:12.9
10:31.3
10:36.7
10:40.9
10:42.8
11:14.0
11:15.2

10:46.0

11:24.5

10:38.7
15:16.6

9:54.6

10:53.7

10:58.8
10:36.1

10:10.9

9:49.1
9:51.7
10:09.5
10:21.2
10:24.8
10:16.5
10:29.5
10:52.0

S12

1:10.0

1:11.6

1111

1:.02.5

1:10.3

1:06.9
1:09.6

1.06.5

1:03.5
1:04.5
1:04.1
1:15.2
1:07.9
1:05.8
1:08.9
1:08.8

S13

1:08.3

1:09.6

1:10.5

1:.01.2

1:14.5

1:06.2
1:08.2

1:05.1

1:01.1
1:02.0
1:01.1
1:05.0
1:04.8
1:05.9
1:06.6
1:05.5

S14

6:11.3

6:24.8

6:10.8

5:28.2

6:20.5

6:06.9
6:08.4

5:50.9

5:29.3
5:34.7
6:01.9
5:44.0
5:59.0
5:55.4
6:03.4
6:10.1

S15

17:28.4

18:50.9

17:51.3

15:53.7

17:28.8

17:11.9
17:09.3

16:55.5

15:42.2
16:13.9
16:37.6
16:33.6
16:54.0
16:56.8
17:10.5
17:29.7

Pen

Total
DNF

2:26:06.0

2:32:17.0

2:25:26.3
DNF

2:16:35.0

DNF
2:29:39.9

2:25:18.0
2:26:46.4

2:21:41.9

2:14:22.7
2:17:05.6
2:19:53.4
2:21:28.6
2:21:49.7
2:22:07.8
2:25:38.0
2:27:24.7
DNF



DONNELLY GROUP

Overall Position on each stage

Pos No Driver/Codriver
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103
102
101
107
110
112
129
125
113
114
124
118
137
131
127
126
152
149
139
135
123
142
121
162
141
147
133
132
171
146
156
158
165
167
148
163

GASS D./ SHERRY E.
DONNELLY E./ TONER P.
MCGARRITY D. / MCKEE J.
PEREZ S./ SPOONER P.
HETHERINGTON A./NOLAN G.
STEWART D. / WHITE D.
PATTERSON W./ MCGARRITY M.
BRAMMER R. / FLEMING D.
WARING J. / MCCARTHY J.
FERGUSON T./ MCELROQY D.
CONLON R./WHEELAN S.
MCGRADY F./HANNA M.
KILPATRICK C. / JOHNSTON 1.
MCIVOR K./ BURNS D.
GRAHAM E. / GRAHAM W.
ORR K./ GARVEY D.
CUNNINGHAM R. / FORDE A.
WYLIE D./BECKETT D.

SIMMS C./HAZLEY C.

MCFALL G./ O'LOAN C.
ARMSTRONG S./ ARMSTRONG P.
DOYLE R./NUGENT M.

ARMSTRONG D. / MULHOLLAND P.

MARSHALL J. / HUGHES P.
BRADLEY K. /BRADLEY S.
JOHNSON A./ MCSHERRY J.
JOHNSTON R./JOHNSTON D.
CUNNINGHAM F. / FORDE R.
SIMPSON N. / GILMORE M.
CURRAN J./ REGAN I.
JARDINE B./ COCHRANE L.
GALLAGHER J./ DOWNEY M.
BUSTARD A./ YOUNG D.
O'KANE P./ O'CONNOR M.
KERMODE A./BECKETT M.
JARDINE A./KNOX R.

Car

Subaru Impreza S10
Toyota Corolla WRC
Mini Countryman WRC
Ford Focus WRC
Ford Escort Mk 2
Ford Escort Mk 2
Ford Escort RS1800
Subaru Impreza

Ford Escort

Subaru N12

Toyota Corolla

Ford Escort
Mitsubishi Evo 5
Porsche 911

Ford Escort RS
Subaru S9 WRC
Morris Mini Cooper S
Ford Escort

Ford Escort
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Ford MK2 Escort
Ford Escort g3

Ford Escort Mk 2
Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk 2
Vauxhall Chevette
Ford Escort Mk2 RS 1800
Ford Escort RS 1800
Peugeot 106
Mitsubishi Evo 8
Ford Escort Mk 2
Mitsubishi Evo 7
Ford Escort

Honda Civic Type R
Porsche 911 SC
Ford Escort Mk 1 RS2000

Circuit of Ireland National Rally 2012
6th-7th April

S1

69
67

13

15

42

21
31
35
38
M
32
32
37
47
59
10
51
23
46
44
26
34
18
43
68
25
53
57
63

S2

13
11
15

12
19
16

29
23
20
27
29
29
29
22
24
29
14
29
29
29
28
25
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29

S3
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12
17
10
11
21
19
16
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29
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45
20
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31
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27
32
42
46
33
39
47
37
51
38
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32
13
15
17
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30
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11
36
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31
38
37
40
33
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12
18
22
17
39
20
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43
28
35
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36
26
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37
38
42
31
44
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17
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20

13
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11
14
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10
50
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17
27
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23
27
16
32
4
26
39
29
44

S13

18

11

23
17
12
10
13
16
26

20
22
35
13
50
27
20
28
25
31
24
19
41
43
32
37
33
45

S14

49

15
12
24
15
11

10
14

30
19
27
25
20
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17
18
21
25
23
29
36
44
28
32
34
33
38

S15
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17
12
13
10
18
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38
23
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28
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11
22
19
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29
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27
26
31
34
25
33
37
44



Circuit of Ireland National Rally 2012

P— 6th-7th April
Pos No Driver/Codriver Car S1 S2 S8 S4 S6 S7 S8 S9 S10 S11 S12 S13 S14 S15
37 150 MCAREE B./MCAREE J. Porsche 911 RS 66 29 51 43 14 47 44 34 44 31 38 34 31 36
38 151 KEATLEY J./ MCKEEFRY J. Porsche 911 55 29 40 36 14 46 49 48 41 40 41 40 39 39
39 154 COURTNEY A./SOUTAR P. Porsche 928 62 29 58 55 14 44 42 41 42 37 40 39 35 35
40 130 NUTT D./MCBRIDE G. Porsche 911 55 70 49 50 14 52 a7 45 45 41 37 29 37 41
41 169 DALTRY T./MORRISON E. Peugeot 205 GTi 48 29 59 56 14 44 48 40 37 39 35 30 42 42
42 172 NUTT M./ TOPPING S. Honda Civic 52 29 50 40 14 50 54 46 46 45 36 36 41 43
43 164 JACKSON D./MCCARNEY J. Ford Escort Mk 2 60 29 60 53 14 49 51 a7 49 42 43 47 40 40
44 119 COCHRANE A./MCELHINNEY G. Ford Escort Mk2 7 18 18 16 14 20 12 15 16 53 21 15 12 15
45 168 MCINTYRE G./MCINTYRE A. Toyota Starlet 58 29 13 61 14 56 55 52 50 a7 51 49 48 47
46 176 BROWN H./MCGRATH M. Hillman Avenger 54 29 55 57 14 51 53 53 48 46 46 43 43 45
47 179 LUTTON A./HENDERSON J. Nissan Micra 45 29 67 60 14 55 56 51 51 49 30 37 45 46
48 175 GRAHAMI./MORTON A. Ford Fiesta 38 29 64 59 14 57 57 54 52 48 44 42 46 49
49 180 WARWICK I./ WARWICK E. Audi S2 Coupe 71 29 63 62 14 59 58 56 54 51 49 48 47 48
50 177 CREIGHTON N./ROBERTS G. Ford Mk1 Lotus Cortina 64 29 56 48 14 54 52 50 47 44 47 46
51 122 HAMILL V./HENDERSON G. Ford Escort RS 27 26 15 17 14 28 25 10 7 5 19
52 178 HYLAND S./HYLAND R. Opel Ascona 70 29 68 63 14 58 59 55 53 52
53 153 O'MAHONY J./MCDONNELL P. Volvo 144 S 65 29 53 52 14 53 50 49 43 50
54 104 MCKINSTRY K./ ORRN. Subaru Impreza 3 4 3 6 2 5 3 5
55 159 DURNIEN B./KIERANS A. Ford Escort 36 29 22 13 14 21 57
56 138 BRANNIFF N./SAVAGE B. Ford Escort 11 29 36 23 14 18 16 19
57 143 BLACKB./CROZIER I Toyota Starlet 16 29 44 45 14 30 28 30
58 111 DOLAN G./MURPHY C. Ford Escort 49 21 9 9 11 9 14
59 140 MCNULTY E./SHERIDAN P. Ford Escort Mk 2 27 29 26 65 14 43 26
60 109 KELLY F./QUINN S. Ford Escort Mk 2 19 6 6 3 62
61 145 MULHOLLAND J./ GORMAN E. Puma Ford 50 29 65 58 14
62 174 LAIRD D./LAIRD R. Fiat Punto 24 29 61 54 14
63 120 ALDERMAN R./ALDERMAN P. Ford Escort MK2 14 29 66 42
64 170 HAMILTON P./STRIDE D. Citroen C2 40 29 62 49
65 160 GREENLEE P./DINSMORE J. Ford Mk2 Escort 30 29 48 38
66 128 STOKES D./WEAVER G. Ford Escort RS1600 20 29 54
67 155 GREER D./CRAWFORD B. Opel Ascona 400 61 29 57
68 115 MCVEIGH P./ O'HANLON S. Subaru N12B 17 10 7
69 116 TONER D./MCCAGUE P. Ford Escort 29 7
70 161 CULLEN S./HAROLD R. Ford Escort Mk 2 22 17
71 136 MARSDEN I./ MARSDEN S. Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 5 12
72 108 BIGGERSTAFF S./NESTOR A. Subaru Impreza



DONNELLY GROUP

Overall Position after each stage

Pos No Driver/Codriver
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103
102
101
107
110
112
129
125
113
114
124
118
137
131
127
126
152
149
139
135
123
142
121
162
141
147
133
132
171
146
156
158
165
167
148
163

GASS D./ SHERRY E.
DONNELLY E./ TONER P.
MCGARRITY D. / MCKEE J.
PEREZ S./ SPOONER P.
HETHERINGTON A./NOLAN G.
STEWART D. / WHITE D.
PATTERSON W./ MCGARRITY M.
BRAMMER R. / FLEMING D.
WARING J. / MCCARTHY J.
FERGUSON T./ MCELROQY D.
CONLON R./WHEELAN S.
MCGRADY F./HANNA M.
KILPATRICK C. / JOHNSTON 1.
MCIVOR K./ BURNS D.
GRAHAM E. / GRAHAM W.
ORR K./ GARVEY D.
CUNNINGHAM R. / FORDE A.
WYLIE D./BECKETT D.

SIMMS C./HAZLEY C.

MCFALL G./ O'LOAN C.
ARMSTRONG S./ ARMSTRONG P.
DOYLE R./NUGENT M.

ARMSTRONG D. / MULHOLLAND P.

MARSHALL J. / HUGHES P.
BRADLEY K. /BRADLEY S.
JOHNSON A./ MCSHERRY J.
JOHNSTON R./JOHNSTON D.
CUNNINGHAM F. / FORDE R.
SIMPSON N. / GILMORE M.
CURRAN J./ REGAN I.
JARDINE B./ COCHRANE L.
GALLAGHER J./ DOWNEY M.
BUSTARD A./ YOUNG D.
O'KANE P./ O'CONNOR M.
KERMODE A./BECKETT M.
JARDINE A./KNOX R.

Car

Subaru Impreza S10
Toyota Corolla WRC
Mini Countryman WRC
Ford Focus WRC
Ford Escort Mk 2
Ford Escort Mk 2
Ford Escort RS1800
Subaru Impreza

Ford Escort

Subaru N12

Toyota Corolla

Ford Escort
Mitsubishi Evo 5
Porsche 911

Ford Escort RS
Subaru S9 WRC
Morris Mini Cooper S
Ford Escort

Ford Escort
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Ford MK2 Escort
Ford Escort g3

Ford Escort Mk 2
Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk 2
Vauxhall Chevette
Ford Escort Mk2 RS 1800
Ford Escort RS 1800
Peugeot 106
Mitsubishi Evo 8
Ford Escort Mk 2
Mitsubishi Evo 7
Ford Escort

Honda Civic Type R
Porsche 911 SC
Ford Escort Mk 1 RS2000

Circuit of Ireland National Rally 2012
6th-7th April
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Circuit of Ireland National Rally 2012

P— 6th-7th April
Pos No Driver/Codriver Car S1 S2 S8 S4 S6 S7 S8 S9 S10 S11 S12 S13 S14 S15
37 150 MCAREE B./MCAREE J. Porsche 911 RS 66 66 53 a7 45 47 46 44 41 39 38 37 37 37
38 151 KEATLEY J./ MCKEEFRY J. Porsche 911 55 56 40 37 36 41 43 43 40 38 39 38 38 38
39 154 COURTNEY A./SOUTAR P. Porsche 928 62 62 59 55 53 51 49 a7 43 40 40 39 39 39
40 130 NUTT D./MCBRIDE G. Porsche 911 55 67 50 48 46 48 48 46 44 42 42 41 41 40
41 169 DALTRY T./MORRISON E. Peugeot 205 GTi 48 50 57 54 52 50 50 49 42 41 41 40 40 41
42 172 NUTT M./ TOPPING S. Honda Civic 52 53 49 46 44 46 a7 45 45 43 43 42 42 42
43 164 JACKSON D./MCCARNEY J. Ford Escort Mk 2 60 60 61 57 54 54 54 51 49 45 45 44 43 43
44 119 COCHRANE A./MCELHINNEY G. Ford Escort Mk2 7 15 17 16 15 15 14 14 14 49 48 47 46 44
45 168 MCINTYRE G./MCINTYRE A. Toyota Starlet 58 58 22 34 33 43 44 48 46 44 44 43 44 45
46 176 BROWN H./ MCGRATH M. Hillman Avenger 54 55 55 53 51 53 53 53 50 48 47 46 45 46
47 179 LUTTON A./HENDERSON J. Nissan Micra 45 48 67 63 59 57 57 54 51 51 49 48 47 47
48 175 GRAHAMI./MORTON A. Ford Fiesta 38 44 63 60 56 55 56 55 52 50 50 49 48 48
49 180 WARWICK I./ WARWICK E. Audi S2 Coupe 71 70 65 62 58 58 58 56 54 52 51 50 49 49
50 177 CREIGHTON N./ROBERTS G. Ford Mk1 Lotus Cortina 64 64 56 51 49 52 52 52 48 47 46 45
51 122 HAMILL V./HENDERSON G. Ford Escort RS 27 26 19 17 16 18 20 16 16 14 14
52 178 HYLAND S./HYLAND R. Opel Ascona 70 69 68 65 61 59 59 57 53 53
53 153 O'MAHONY J./ MCDONNELL P. Volvo 144 S 65 65 54 52 50 49 51 50 47 46
54 104 MCKINSTRY K./ ORRN. Subaru Impreza 3 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 3
55 159 DURNIEN B./KIERANS A. Ford Escort 36 43 24 19 18 17 18 41
56 138 BRANNIFF N./SAVAGE B. Ford Escort 11 27 34 24 23 23 22 20
57 143 BLACKB./CROZIER I Toyota Starlet 16 30 44 41 40 38 37 35
58 111 DOLAN G./MURPHY C. Ford Escort 49 23 11 9 8 9 9
59 140 MCNULTY E./SHERIDAN P. Ford Escort Mk 2 27 38 27 64 60 56 55
60 109 KELLY F./QUINN S. Ford Escort Mk 2 19 5 5 5 62
61 145 MULHOLLAND J./ GORMAN E. Puma Ford 50 51 64 61 57
62 174 LAIRDD./LAIRD R. Fiat Punto 24 35 60 58 55
63 120 ALDERMAN R./ALDERMAN P. Ford Escort MK2 14 29 66 59
64 170 HAMILTON P./STRIDE D. Citroen C2 40 45 62 56
65 160 GREENLEE P./DINSMORE J. Ford Mk2 Escort 30 39 48 45
66 128 STOKES D./WEAVER G. Ford Escort RS1600 20 32 51
67 155 GREER D./CRAWFORD B. Opel Ascona 400 61 61 58
68 115 MCVEIGH P./ O'HANLON S. Subaru N12B 17 10 7
69 116 TONER D./MCCAGUE P. Ford Escort 29 7
70 161 CULLEN S./HAROLD R. Ford Escort Mk 2 22 16
71 136 MARSDEN I./ MARSDEN S. Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 5 12
72 108 BIGGERSTAFF S./NESTOR A. Subaru Impreza



	20120407_UAC_CircuitOfIreland_NationalResults.pdf
	20120407_UAC_CircuitOfIreland_NationalResults01.pdf

